
• e 

76333 Decision No. ________ _ 

BEFORE !lie POBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE StATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 

DOMINGUEZ 'HATER. CORPORATION, 
a California corporation, 

for authorization to increase 
its rates f.or water service 
to offset the increased cost 
of purchased water. 

~ 

OPINION ANI> ORDER 

Application No. 51066 

(Filed May 8, 1969) 
(Amendecl August 1",., 1969) 

By this application, Dominguez t-7ater Corporation seeks 

authority to increase its rates for General Metered and Irrigation 

Se~ce by a gross annual amount of $66,400 to offset increased 

cost of purchased water, to wit, the currently annual $3.00 per 

acre-foot increase effected July 1, 1969, by West Basin 

Municipal Water District, a constituent agency of the Metropolitan 

Water District of Southern California, which latter increased the 

basic cost by that amount. 

An investigation of the application has been made by a 

Commission staff engineer, and the results thereof have been 

submitted in a report, dated October 1, 1969. Said report is 

received as Exhibit No.1. 

-1-



A. SlQ'¢'6 - SVl * / ds * 

Exhibit No. 1 shows that the applicant neglected to . 

take into account the effects of an increase in income of $2,400 

for 800 acre-feet of pumping rights assigned to the Central Basin 

Exchange Pool, and said income was not included in the application. 

The staff concluded that the rates developed by it, as 

shown in Appendix "AU attached to Exhibit No.1, would yield 

sufficient additional revenue to offset the increased cost of 

purchased water and the earnings resulting frcm the rates set 

forth in Appendix "Art would not exceed the rate of return of 

7.5 percent on a 1963 test period, with O.~ percent annual attri­

tion, authorized by Decision No. 74833, dated October l5, 1968, 

in Applica.tion No. 49793. '!he staff recomc.ended that applicant 

be authorized to file the rates set forth in its Appendix "A", 

which modify the requested increase to the extent of the appli­

cant's o~ssion of income heretofore noted. 

We find that the instant application was filed pursua~t 

to language contained in Decision No. 74833; the staff conclusions 

and recommendations. are ~easonable; and public hearing is not 

necessary. 

We cO'D.elu<i~ that the application, as amendec1~ shoule be 

granted to the extent authorized in the order which follows; 

thcre£ore~ 

IT IS ORDERED that Application No. 51066, as .amended, 

be granted as modified by the reeat:m:lenda~ions of the Commission 

staff contained in Exhibit No.1, .:Dd Domi.xlguez Wc.ter Corporation 

-2-



A. 51066 - SVT 

is authorized to file, after the effective date of this order, 

the revised schedules of rates set forth in Appendix A ~ttcChed 

hereto. Said r~tes shall be effective four days after the date 

of filing and shall apply only to service rendered on and after 

said effective date. Such filing shall comply with General 

Order No. 96-A. 

The effective date of this order shall be the date 

hereof. 

this 



A .. ,51066 

APPLICABILITY 

AP?~IX A 
p~c 1 o£ ;3 

Schechllo No. 1 

Applicablo to .:lll metered water scm-co? excoptine metered irrig~t1on 
and. combination residential :J.."'ld. irrigation service. 

Portions of Carson, Los .Ar.gelos? Long Bo.:l.Ch" Torrance .. and. 'Vicinity? 
~s Angeles CO'.mty. 

RATES 
Per l'.etcr 
Por Y.¢nth 

Quantity Rates: 

First 600 cn.ft. or less •• _ ••••• _ •••••••••••••••• ; 
Next l?9oo cu.£t ... ~r 100 cu.ft •••••••••••••••••• 
Next 17 .. 500 cu.ft., per 100 cu.£t •••••••••••••••••• 
Next 480,000 cu.ft., per 100 eu.!t •••••••••••••••••• 
Over ,500,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.tt •••••••••••••••••• 

Minimum. Charge: 

For S/8 x 3/4-inch motor ............................... $ 
Far 3/4-~cn meter •• ~ •••••••••• _ ••••• _ •••••••• 
Fer l-inChmeter •••••••• ~ ___ •• ~ •• # •••••••••• 

For l~inCh meter ............................... . 
For 2 ... itl.eh meter til.,. _ ~. _ ... .; •• ", ••• ",,,, •• ,,, .... ' ••• III 
For 3-inch meter ••••••• ~._ ••• _ ••• ~ ••••••• _._ 
For 1.:. .. illcb. meter ••••••••••••• ' ••••• ,. _. _".,,,,,,,.,. 
Far 6-inca meter _ ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
For a-inca meter ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• _ 
FCtr 10-:tnch moter ................................. . 
For 12-1nCh meter ••••••• _ •••••••••••••••••••• 

The za.."'li.."'I'.:ur. Cll:lrgc 1o:11l oti tlc tho C'Il3tomcr 
to tho qIl.l:.tity o! ~1~tcr ~r.r.ich tha.t mi:ci.."l'Ulll 
~"e .:"ill pure"'~o o.t the Qt.J.:I.ntity R:l.tes. 

SPECIAL CONDITION 

2.29 
.. ;31$ (I) 
.265 I 
.l9S j 

.135 (I) 

2..29 
3.5$-
5.80 

11.00 
10.00 
29.00 
46.00 
82.00 

l22.oo 
162.00 
225.00 

Until tho 10 porcent surcharge to f'oderal illcomo tax is removed.. biJ.l$ 
canputod. UXlder tho .above tari:C'! 'Will 'be incre~d 'by l.ll percon-:'. 



A. 51066 d!J 

APPLICABILITY' 

APPENDIX A. 
Page 2 of :3 

Schedulo No. 3M 

ME'J.'ERii:D IRRICATION' SERVICE 

Appl1ca.blo to all motored irr.tsat1o:c. water c:crvieo", cxecpt~ 
comb~tion residcnt1al .:md irX'ig:l:tion :erv:1.ce. 

TERRITORY 

Portions ot Car::on" Los Angeles", LoXlg Bea.cil", Torrance" and v:i.eiltlty" 
Los Angeles Count".r. 

RATES 

QI.w.nti ty Rate: 

For each 100 cu.!t. or traction thereot •••••••••• $0.097 (I) 

~ Ch4rge: 

For all motor ~1zos ••••••••••••••••• ~............ 2.29 

Tho 111.nimum Charge will entitle tho ~cr 
to tho quantity ot 'W.,.tor which that ~ 
chargo 'Will pur~e a.t the Qu:mt1ty ~tc. 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

l. M :l.pplie:l.tion tor oorvico -..mdOl' t.his scllod'ulo shall 00 !'lloc! b:r 
tho cu:tomor 'With tho 'Util:ity.. Such :l.ppl1ca.tion sllQll :lot £orth tho 
condition::. of .:)orvico requested :md. tho proposod u::;o ot ..... .,.tor. 

2 .. The size o£meto%' !o%' the above service shall not 00 greater 
than rca.sonably ncce:~ to !~h service to tllc area. to bo irrieatcd .. 

3. Until tho lO pereont S'Urch.o.rco to !oder.l.l :1rJ.cane ta..v. ~ removed", 
bills canputod 'Wlda%" tho llbove t:3J:1.!£ .rlll, ~ iner~d by 1.lJ. pcl'CCnt .. 



A.PmID::X A 
P:lgc 3 of 3 

Schod'lllo 1-jo.. 3Rt 

COMBDtA'l'IOl.-I _RES;;;;;;;.;;;IDEN~.;;;;'l'IAI.~ ~ mRICATIOrI SERVICE 

.AP?I:!.CABILITY 

Appll.cablo to :Ul eombination residential @d irrigation water ::crr.i.ee 
i\trnished on a. limited basis,; 

Portion.:: ot Ca:::on" Lo5 .Angeles" Long .Boo.ch" 'l'orra.neo" .:md ~cinity,:> 
Los J\l'leele:: C01.mtj. 

RATES 

Qu.3ntity Rate: 

Por Meter 
Per Month 

For each 100 eu.ft. or fraction thereot ••••••••• _ $0.097 (I) 

For ~motor ::izcs ••••• 4....................... 2.29 

The Mi.ninrum. Ch.lrge ~:ill cnti tlo tho eustemer 
to- the quantity ot ~t~ter 'Which. th.a.t ~ 
charge 't.:ill pul'cMsC at -the Qumtity R.:l.tc. 

Re::idential Se:r-v:i.cc 

A :flat ra.te !on adctttion to the above clla.rzcs 

Per 1~onth 

tor irrigation sorvice •••••••••••••••••••••••• $2.29 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

1. Comb1nntion Rcsidenti.ll .:md Irrigation SCrr.i.co is ~v.3il.ablo orJ::r 
to those customers being sorved :tS ot October 23" 1961. Servieo to new 
Oecup:l.nts ot prc:nicc~ "Which h::Lve beon served under thi.: ::ehoc;ulo 'Wi.ll bo 
:lvailablo o%l1y 'Ul'lder other :l.ppropriatc ta..""i!i' ::ehodulc:: .. 

2. Until the 10 percent S'IlL'"charge to !cdcr3.l :tncemo tax is removod,:> 
bill:; computed t:ndcr tho above tari!t "'~ 'bo ~ero~cd by l.ll· percent .. 


